Tuckabatchee Masonic Lodge 4499 US Hwy 80 Crawford, Al 36869

In 2012, a beautiful historic lodge in Russell County appeared doomed. The 1848 Tuckabatchee Masonic Lodge was listed on the Alabama Historic Commission's Places in Peril that year and seemed on the verge of collapse or demolition. Today, the building has been restored to its original state and serves as a public venue and park for the community of Crawford.



Tuckabatchee Masonic Lodge – Crawford, AL





(Continued from other side)

After being included in the Alabama Historic Commission's "Places in Peril" publication in 2012, the owner of the building agreed to allow the building and property to serve as a county recreation facility. The restoration project began in late 2013. Spearheaded by the Russell County Commission, a committee of local citizens and the members of the Crawford Masonic Lodge No. 863, many volunteers and local contractors also helped in the restoration project. Donations were made by the community to aid in the restoration efforts and brick pavers were purchased and placed on the front walkway to show the community's dedication and support for the project. In 2015, prior to opening the doors to the public, the downstairs was restored for use as a community center and the upstairs was restored and designated as a museum to pay tribute to the original intended use as a sacred Masonic Lodge. This historic building was added to the Alabama Register of Landmarks and Heritage on September 6, 1978.

> ERECTED BY THE HISTORIC CHATTAHOOCHEE COMMISSION. RUSSELL COUNTY CONVENTION & VISITORS BUREAU. AND RUSSELL COUNTY COMMISSION



Inside the Lodge



Inside the Lodge



Inside the Lodge